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pursuant * tOtb foi;:own, exe mpt io p :vided i the ft!edl of,Informaion Aet, S U.S.C.: Sect ion 552 f;J i .)u .

_____(1) Classified Information
S(2"): LInlternal! rul~es and,

"- practices

___(3) Exempted by other
statute

(4) Trade secrets and
commercial or
financial information

___(8) Danking Thformation

.___ (9) We1l Information
(geographic or"
geophysical)

(5) Internal Documents

Signed. _-

Date '

~V~PNk~A 
\cXx~

FEC 9-21-77
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Tim Edwards, Esqu.ire,= ",-•
Gerber, Gerber & Agee
Thirty-first ?loor
100 North 14aim, Iuildzig.-
Memphis, Tennessee 38.)03

3* NU, 1ss4
Dear Mr. Edwards: :..... ,

On June 14, 1983, the C,*misasion .notified1 you of a complaint
0 alleging that your cl*t M w . i...olated certain sections of the

In Federal Election Ca~piign Act if. 1971l, .a8 5:et14is,

The Commission, on JUlY 26, 1983, determined that on the" basis of the" information in the complaint and information provided.
by you, there is no reason to believre that a violation of. any
statute within its jurisdiction has been committed. AccOrdingly,o the Commission closed its file in this .mtter. This matter will

. become a part of the public record .within 30 days.

o Bincerely, ..

Charles N. Steeleconsl/

Counsel



Charles 3, Kelton,/ ' J ''  '' ....-
D c x 92 ., .. .. , -. , -:. - .W , , .- , . .... .

Pirc Di.....e
Route 5

R.in.. ..ggold, Georgia 307$6, 'i -: " .

-- ~ Re .. .. 1554 !i ~ ,i .  :;ii !

0o Dear Mr. flelton: -• .:,

information providead by tbe respon, t he re is8. n."reason to
-- believe that a violation of the Federal! Rlection Campaign Act of

1971, as amended ("the Act') has been• ccmmitted.

Accordingly, the Comission has decided ,to close the file in
0 this matter. The FederalIl'~ection Capign Act allows a

. complainant to seek judicial review of the Comm~ission's dismissal
of this action. See 2U.S.C. S 437g(a) (B).

Should additional information come to your attention which
r yogi believe establishes a violation of the Act, you ma file a
~complaint pursuant to the requirements set forth in 2 U.S.C.

S437g(a) (1) and 11 C.F.R. S 111.4.

Sincerely,



1077 Gorge 3oulev : , ..4
Akron, Ohio 43#O7

.. i ,Ir•....On June 14, iR$S, ,tb# m£s Loa: tifled, y¥ou of a complaintO alleging that yo~ 4~i V be vi i io1~re4 ctain sections of thetn Federal Eeto aa~ c f17,a ~dd

_ The Commission, on J~I¥y 26, 1983, determined that on the
basis of the "inforniation in the complaint and information
provided by you,. there is zo reason to belie ve that a violation
of any statute within its jUr~sdiction hat been coitted.o Accordingly, the ConsmissiOn osed its file in t his matter. This
matter will become a part of the public :record within 30 days.

Sitncer ely,

Counsel

/ .,,: .U
:

: !. i/ ' , :, "-, i; : ::: ....

o
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1983, the O ission deoiad4 by *a v o S-0 t o te

or' 2 .sut --s 51 violated 1 rr

2USCS441b (3).- - ,

2. Close the file. " ++*...

3. Approve the letters asm attached
to the First General Counsel' s
Meport dated July 21+, 1983.

Commissioners Aikens, Elliott, Harris, McDonald and

McGarry voted affirmatively in this matteru Commissioner

Reiche did not cast a vote.

Attest:

Date
ecretary of the Commiss ion

Received in Office of Commission Secretary:Circulated on 48 hour tally basis: 7-21-83, 4:547-22-83, 2:00



CONPLAINUAUT'8 RAPS: Charles Heltont
RESPOWDURT' 3ASS Tesaters ape 518,

° and Roadway spress. I nc. r

RELEvANTr sTATum8S 2 U.S.C. S 4b)()

INTERNAL REPORTS CHECKEl,,lD: Comittee, State and 'Treaau r Indexes

FEDERA L AGENCIES CHECKED: None

STATE AGENCIES CHECKED: Tennessee Department of Statq and
Tennessee State Elect ion Coiision

swinar ow' &u-=a _n
Pursuant to 2 U.S.C. S 437g(a) (1), Charles Helton, filed his

May 29, 1983, complaint with the Office of the General Counsel.

Helton's verified complaint alleges that Teamsters' Local 515

(Chattanooga, Tenn.), in concert with Helton's employer, Roadway

Express, Inc., caused an unauthorized deduction to be made from

his paycheck and to be contributed to Deocrat Republican

Independent Voter Education ("DRIVBV), the Teamsters' political

action comittee, in violation of 2 U.S.C. S 441b(b)(3). Helton

also stated that it was his understanding that the same

unauthorized deduction was made from other Local 515 members

checks by Roadway Express, but did not specify which employees.

rn,

0

€qr

0o



0;: 4.. EE/ am, ' ebr4 '

the pay period ending february .27, #,and ti,:~rls *ber

Teamsters political action coumittee.

If such allegation wore true, such unauthorizedl peEoll

I fund would constitute a violation of 2 U.S.C. S 44ib.(b) (3).

Roadway Express, Inc. responded that••it makes annual DRIVE

payroll deductions based on lists supplied by the Teamters Union

~through the DRIVE organization. A copy of a page of one of these

o: lists containing Helton's name was attached to the response.

~(See attachment 2 p. 5). Roadway Express also indicated that the

C records of payroll deduction cards are maintained by the union,

consequently, if Mr. Helton wishes to rescind his authorization

he must contact the union.

Counsel for Teamsters Local 515 responded that Helton signed

a card authorizing payroll deductions of $5 to be remitted to

DRIVE in 1976 and has never rescinded that authorization. A copy

of the signed authorization card was attached to the response.

(See Attachment 1 p. 3)



Bet' lw:*h ' tO r:+eoi hli atis+:t:ion. A .l iW t b :*':+: +:+

union Is removing I1r..Eelton from the payroll deduction lit.+

As the. union had a signed authorization catd from I1r. ".EIon

and had never received a rescission of that authorization, the $5

deduction rfroml Mr. Helton's paycheck was not improper. While lir.

Helton alleged that other deductions were imgprOperly made,

O nothing in the materials submittedl by Roadway IZpress or Local

I') 515 indicate any impropriety in the manner in which deductions

C are made. Therefore, the Office of General Counsel recommends a

finding that there is no reason to believe that

2 U.S.C. S 441b(b) (3) was violated.

o RBCOUUUNDATIONS

- 1. Find no reason to believe that either Roadway Express, Inc.

O or Teamsters Local 515 violated 2 U.S.C. S 441b(b) (3).

" 2. Close the file.

3. Approve attached letters.

,0o,,O.J./ J Charles N. Steele

Associate General Counsel

Attachments
1. Response of Teamsters Local 515
2. Response of Roadway Express, Inc.
3. Proposed letters



Mr. G. A. Finch " ;
Staff Attorney .;-i,
Federal Election Cowaeicsion .-..
Washington, D. C. 20463 . - .

Re: NUR 1554
ql ~Teamsjters LocalS.S 515;.ii i~i-i.i!ir;i

~~~~Chattanooga, TI ... *;

Dear Mr. Finch: -...

515. I enclose the Sttmn t e waiOn of Counsel
-- which has been completed by Hz. N. aobert C. Logan, Jr.,
~President and Business Man~ager.of Local. 515.

o Please consider the following-,t-'e :position of my
client ,regarding Mr. Helton's 8 harge.

o On April 10, 1976, Mr. Heltons eg" " a DRIVEB check-off authorization. A copy of that authoriaonse-
~closed. As I am sure you are aware, DRIVE is the Politi-

cal Action arm of the InternatiOnal Brotherhood of Team-
sters.* The authorization was suhite to Mr. H elton' s
employer, Roadway Express. Kr. helton continues to be an
employee of Roadway. As far as we 3nwv, deductions
commenced pursuant to the authorization, At no time
since April of 1976 has Kr. Neiton requested of the local
union that the authorization be rescinded. Nor does the
Washington, D. C. office of DIV have any record of a
rescision. The first knowledge that Locli51 had of Mr.
Helton's dissatisfaction with the checkoff was when we

ATTACP'ENT I, p. 1



were notifiled of charges filed with the Deparmet of
Labor and the National Labor Relations Board, Reion
10. Both of these charges were dismissed.

I think it a reasonable conclusion that by :i, e
filing of this charge Mr. Helton vishes to reeoI bih
authorization for political checkoff. I am ad.isn MrN.

it Logan to remove Mr. Helton from the deduction.i i.ii
If you require any further inomto, leed

:. not hesitate to contact me. Should a deison as t
odisposition of this charge be made, I would appeite

~your notifying me.

_ Yours very truly,

GERBF , GERBER & AGED

TE:mb
.Encls.

cc: Mr. N. Robert C. Logan, Jr.
President and Business Manager
IBT, Local 515
4431 Bonny Oaks Drive
Chattanooga, TN 37416

ATTACHMENT I, p. 2
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Wai1t .Dc Re, 4ES

N r have, Seev4a~pyo h bove-refern4 comi: plaint., Please

garding S bo d1rce to my att.tln at this offce.
D.R.ZI.VX 4 ~eannuail1'oc t basis Of lists ,sup-

I aIR encloin f *~ ei, documentao showng that the
-- employee deduct atro Local 515 in Chattanooga., Tennessee

was uppiedto ;h Company on March 3, 1983. I am also enclosing
v page sx(6) of t . Ust *on which the name of Charles E. Helton

o appears. althoughe l:etter states that .the original application
cards auhrzigti ddcin were mailed to the Company pre-

~viously, in fact, sUCh records are maintained by the Union and
any ca rds mailed ito he company are returned to the Union. If Mr.

o Helton* Wishes to aiscontinue the $5 annual deduction for D.R. I.V.E.,
~it should be a simple matter for him to go to his local union and

revoke his authorization card. In the meantime, it is the view of.
00 the Company (as well as the view of the National Labor Relations.

Act) that a "duly certified union speaks for the members of a rep-
resented bargaining unit.

I trust that this letter answers any questions which may have been
raised by Mr. Helton's complaint.

Very truly yours,

Michal D.Cull1ins
Attorney - Industrial Relations

llj.
Enclosure

DEDICA TED TO BETTER SERVICE .ATCHETIp4
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Attn: Payroll Department "

Please find enclosed a list of your employees from Teamstews*
Local Union , Chattanooga, Tennl. who have slined an auihori- ,
zation cardf DR.I.V.p. The original application cards vere e
mailed to you previously for your files and records. Hdweverwlilf
there are any new signature; the original copy will b'e enclosed: in
this letter.

1'?oneWe are enclosing two copies of the list and ask that, you return

0 they were deleted, such asdseceased, retired, terminated, on 2 Off,
sick, leave of absence1 no earnings, etc.

LIn
-- Please make this deduction in M4arch on a week when
union dues are not deducted.

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO NIATIONAL D.R .I.V .E. AN D REMIT CHECK TO0N'ITIO L D.R.X .V.E., C/O INTERKATI0NAL BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS,
.5LOUISIANA AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001'.

o If there are any questions pertaining to the above please
call me.

O Fraternally,

Walter .

Treasurer
D.R. I.V.E.

Enclosures
WJ S :tb

ATTACHMENT II, p. 6 6-

A g@,l @4 e rup ed oEwth tho F.edd hlsCie emmuusude and i. availale
Iee pweow tem the FeaIeol lanld Cemmleem. Waouhlm. D.C. 20163 ." .



Gerber, Gerber a Ages.
Thirty-first Floor i!iiiii
100 North Main Suildi~ng, :
Memphis, Tennessee 8;:

)~,I MUR~554

Dear Mr. Edwards:

alleging that your cG| ~ t *ptioni !, .the
I Federal Electio C~ma~~A~o~17,a

The Commission, on , 1983, determined that on the
. basis of the information in the cosleint and informtaiOn provided

by you, there is no reasiiiion-tobelieVe t ba,, a vielatiobf any
o statute within its jurisdLtin hasben committedI. A(oordingly,

the Commission closed iltstile inl this matter. This mutter will
v become a part of the publc recordvithin .30 days.

C Sincerely,

Charles N. Steele
0o General Counsel

By: Kenneth A. Gross
Associate General Counsel

ATTACHMENT Ill, p. 7
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• ,, , .. . i : !i; :

Michael D. CulUZ* 1 eiqte6Roadway Expres, Znc. :
P.O. Box 471 -'
1077v Goge...qa
Akron, ohio ....""4f

O" Dear Mr. unell! i , • /i , i i. . iii. :

UP Federal E-lection C aign ijti !if i l71, ** '

-'The Commission, on , 1983, determined that on the
basis of the information in the omplaint and in, oration
provided by you, there is no reaso to blieve that !awi~iolation

o of any statute wit.hin its jurisdiction has been comtted.
Accordingly, the Commission closed its file in this mater. This

v matter will become a part of the public record withiin 3L0 days.
0 incerely,

Charles K. Steele
General Counsel

By: Kenneth A. Gross
Associate General Counsel

ATTACHMENT III, p. 8



.. .., ... r'. .. , . .. : :..' i .I ., f ii: i' : ~ ''
C hari l* * •'~ "' :: : :'/.. .' '! ' I. ,. : . le lto n,..-:. ,,,!, :, : : ,. . .. :::: :. / i,: . :. ::: :.
30: 9 . :. . ' .!i .'::, : ' . : ' :

P i tQ ID, -. :. .... -. :, iw.e:. :. :: : . , , - ,

inomati o rgia ) 074: ¢lon

0 &cDea rd 1etnl,,the ei o s h ie
th s Fetter l The i akio a#~t:.b! a~eai
of yois actZin 0S,*""e*437~):!,

Sifrhtonl addiiona noreas:iondn* tble:: :ori ato taon toic
ybelieve atab era violation of .r *3ct, oU cmayi Ao

o ccordain glyuat the rqumsiens d~e tot clos the.fleC i
thi m3gater Th an d rl UF.t. $ Canafn At4llos

c ofthisacton. jj 2USCale S .437 ee)le

Sinerlyune

By: Kenneth A. Gross
Associate General Counsel

ATTACHMENT III, p. 9



P.O. BOX 4711
S1077 GORGE BLVD. If

AKRON. OH 44309-0471 1I

Mr. G. A. Finch
Staff Attorney
Federal Election Commission
Washington, D.C. 20463

o [ , \



Federal 21*iction Cmision
i !. Washington,; D.C. 2t63

ii Re: MUR 1554

.Dear AttornyFnb

! iiliIqrthat consiain*tly -all !.further commun icat io V"t t ,!hem Compny te-
: * garding ese should be directed to-my attention at this office.
:O --  D.R.I.V.L 1edZ ct**tiS are made annually on th* basis of lists sup-
ili !Mplied by the nRt~t Union through the D.R.I.V.3. or sani ton.

I am eno~ng gfor your review, documentation showing that the
-- employee deductlion list from Local 515 in €±httanooa, Tennessee

was supplied to the Company on March 3, 1983. I mm also enclosing
~page siX(6), of, the list on which the name of Charles 3. Helton

o appears. ,, iihough t he letter states that the original application
0 cards authorizing this deduction were mailed ito tlhe Copany pre-

w:. q viously, in fact, such records are maintained by the Union and
~any cards mailed to the Company are returned to the Union. If Mr.
o: felton wishes to discontinue the $5 annual deduction for D.R.I.V.E.,

it should be a simple matter for him to go to his local union and
~revoke his authorization card. In the meantime, it is the view of

i the Company (as well as the view of the National Labor Relations
Act) that a duly certified union speaks for the members of a rep-
resented bargaining unit.

I trust that this letter answers any questions which may have been
raised by Mr. Helton's complaint.

Very truly yours,

Michael D. Cullins
Attorney - Industrial Relations

llj
Enclosure

fl DEDICATED TOQBETTER SERV/ICE



Attn: Payroll Department •+

Gentlemen :

Please find enclosed a list of your employees from Teamsters
Local Unions51 , cRat anogTn. who have signed an awthorio
zation card f~rD.R. ~. T.oiia apl ation cards were
mailed to you previously for your files an zesords. Howver, if

*there are any new signatures, the original c'opy will b'e eU~l#* i~n
r this letter. ~i:

We are enclosing two copies of the list and ask that tturn
• one copy with your check deleting and indicating on the oepyo they were deleted, such as deceased, retired, terminated, *u: 'Fioff0
sick, leave of absence, no earnings, etc.

_.Please make this deduction in March on a week when
union dues are not deducted. ...

o NATIONAL' D.R .X.V .E , C/O INTERNA'TiONAL BROTHERHOOD OF TEANSIS
S25 LOUISIANA AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001. ....

o If there are any questions pertaining to the above please
call me.

~Fraternally,

Walter . Shea

Treasurer
D.R.I.V.E.

Enclosures
WJS:tb

A cop, orn rep ort is filed with ih. Federal Elct. ComtaIsaee attd I avalabefor purchas from the Federal Election Comtttleimt Waehingto. D.C. 26463.
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rliN too NOfftH MAIN mlUwLING

MEMPHIS, Tumiuuuu osioo \ 4-., .

~Mr. G. A. Finch
Staff Attorney

- Federal Election Commission
~Washington, D. C. 20463

0
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WILLIAM egmmgm eg**-,S@@ ... ; S '; 
' .

Mr. G. A. Finch
Staff Attorney
Federal Election Cmostzz
Washington, D. C. 20463

*D Re: MUR 1554 .
Teamsters Local 515 " -" ....

CD Dear Mr. Finch:

-- 515. I enclose the Stateiwt of Designation, of Counsel
which has been completed by Mr. N. Robert C. Lgan, Jr.,
President and Business Manger of Local 515.

OD Please consider the following the position of my
~client regarding Mr. Relton's charge.

o3 On April 10, 1976, Mr. Helton signed a DVEcheck-off authorization. A copy of that authorization is en-
~closed. As I am sure you are aware, DRIVE is the Politi-

cal Action arm of the International Brotherhbood of Team-30 sters. The authorization was submitted to Mr. Nelton's
employer, Roadway Express. Mr. Belton eeontinuzes to be an
employee of Roadway. As Zar as we know, deductions
commenced pursuant to the authorization. At no tune
since April of 1976 has Mr. Helton requested of the local
union that the authorization be rescinded. Nor does the
Washington, D. C. office of DRIVE have any record of a
rescision. The first knowledge that Local 515 had of Mr.
Helton's dissatisfaction with the checkoff was when we

,IOb
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were notified of charges filed with the Dprt eit f-
Labor and t~he National Labor Relations Board agin
10. Both, of these charges were dismiso..

I thin k it a reasonable conclUsi that ,: ... b: :
filing of this charge Mr. Helton wishes to reA h i
authorization for political .cheokoff. K a.Ri t :Mrt.

WF If you require any furthr inforaationi,-please do
not hesitate to contact me. Should a deoision. ase' toO disposition of this charge be made, I would appreciate

t your notifying me.

--- Yours very truly,

GERB, GERBER & AGH

TE :mob
w Endls.

cc: Mr. N. Robert C. Logan, Jr.
President and Business Manager
IBT, Local 515
4431 Bonny Oaks Drive
Chattanooga, TN 37416
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The above-mnawaed individual is hereby designated as ~
counsel and is authorized to receive any notifications and other
communications from the Commission and to act on my behalf before
the Commi ss ion.

Date Signature

NAME:

ADDRESS:

BOMES PHONE

BUSINESS PNON :

N. ROBERT C. LOGAN, JR.Pros. & Bus. Mgr.
IBT'515 4431 Bonny'Oaks Drive
Chattanooga, TN 37416

615 894-3630

Cr,

0
In

0



4431 Bonny Oaks.Dri! t +

This letter is tQ hOtifyOyO! tt+i+ t-Qfl June 10,, 1983, theO Federal Election cotsS ' r +e+ ri 8 a..... --ompla t '"ilch all I+ee
that your organilati~ R vt*+*te er *s ons oftheS Federal Election Cam+iipn: ' Act of +1)71, as amne (ther Act)

_. copy of the complaint is enclosed, We have numbered+ this matter
MUR 1554. Please refer to this number in all future

" correspondence.
0 Under the Act, you have the opportunity to demonstrate, in

. writing, that no action: should be taken against your organization
in connection with this matter. Your response mut be submittedo within 15 days of r+eceipt of this letter. If no response isreceived within 15 days, the Commission may take further actionbased on the available information.

Please submit any factual or legal materials which youbelieve are relevant to the Cmmission's analysis of this matter.Where appropriate, statements should be submitted under oath.

This matter will remain confidential in accordance with 2U.S.C. S 43?g(a)j4)(B) and S 437g (a) (12) (A) unless you notify theCommission in writing that you wish the matter to be made public.

If you intend to be represented by counsel in this matterplease advise the Commission by completing the enclosed formstating the name, address and telephone number of such counsel,
and a statement authorizing such counsel to receive anynotifications and other communications from the Commission.



.Slneerely,

Charles N. Steele

0*

C

Bnc~osur es1. Complaint
2. "Procedures
3. Designation of Counsel. Statement

. % ! i , i - i = ' :



Office of Legalli: | ...
Roadvay E xpress, • .i?:
2217 POlymer Dr iv* ! +S
Chattanooga, "T. 37412 . .

" De ar S ir/Madam: + ++

This letter is tQ noti++fy you that onne 10+?:,. 1983, theo Feder al Electi~n c.4~ * .rep 4 . a!, oopl*t vb+.ialleges
that your coPany-sy i vi.+ol .t!e i~ t i4"+*tthe+
Fn eder al Election C t c f191 sa|4d 'h c)
coyo-tecmpan i nlsed. We have numbered this matterMUR 1554. Please refer to this number in all future

" cotre spondence.
0 Under the Act, you have the opportunity to demonstrate, inwriting, that no action should be taken against your +company inv connection with this matter. Your response must be subitted
o within 15 days of receipt of this letter.,I lo response isreceived within 15 days, the Commission may take further action

based on the available information.

Please submit any factual or legal materials which youbelieve are relevant to the Commission's analysis of this matter.
Where appropriate, statements should be submitted under oath.

This matter will remain confidential in accordance with 2U.S.C. $ 437g(a) 4) (B) and S 437g (a) (12) (A) unless you notify theCommission in writing that you wish the matter to be made public.

If you intend to be represented by counsel in this matterplease advise the Commission by completing the enclosed form
stating the name, address and telephone number of such counsel,
and a statement authorizing such counsel to receive anynotifications and other communications from the Commission.



Sincerely, ,7.i~i

Charles N. Steele
General Counsel A

Associt e General Counsel

to
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Enclosures

2. "Procedure~s
3. Designation of Counsel Statement
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2 0001++++ Stret +,
Washing ton,+ D,..

DerM . ffe.rt:+{

Ir Of the FY+edelitotou Csiaign lva. A ste +e ba b
O assigned tO+ anly* or sait, T t!e ris inet t wil be
Im notified of this ++ X.it iti fv 4 t.++:++...+:+!++!:++ ++

-- You wiii be notified as soon as the Commission takes final
action on your complaint. Should you have or receive +ny
additional information~ in this matt:er, please +forward it to ,this
office. We suggest" that" thi informatio~n be sworn toin the same0 manner as your origina-lcomplaint. For ypour .information, we have
attached a brief description of the Commission's procedure for
handling complaints. :  "If you+ have ay questions, please contact

o Steven Barndollar at+ (202) 523-4L073. +

Sincerely,

Charles N. Steele

Associate General Counsel

Enclosure

cc: Charles Helton

i! ++::I!+I? i :r+i'  :i
i i!ii+i!+
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May 29,-

Office of ti '*Federal 3lot$.
1325 K Stret,
Washington, I,. 0e034

Re: Charles,

Dear Sir/Maa t
N

against e t~
educting uu~ s~

to be use m wZ,,

-- investigate this uttz: i4ta
Please keep u vM

r you have any qushin at ni
do not hesitate" to contact USi.

0

:isation.

. If

| ...... !

' . . ' : / ii' . .. . '



Professional Drivers Coukim, Teamsters for a Denocratic U g
2000 P St. N.W., Suite 612 ,:

I,' Washington, D.C. 20036

Office f the eneral ounsel

Fedeal lecton ommisio- -

1325 K Smreet, N.N.
Wahigtn'DC.206
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AFFIDAVIT OF CHARLES HELTON

I, Charles Helton, being first duly......rn and

1. My address is Route 5, Box 92, Pierosi~i ! .....

Ringgold, Georgia 30736. "

2. My phone number is (404) 861-1467. : . /

3. I am an employee of Roadway Express, Inc., located .,,

at 2217 Polymer Drive, hattanooga, T m .37421, ?he - ii:•i!

terminal representative of Roadway Expressis ?on!y-Rc~R

Their phone number is (615) 892-3350. :

4. I am a member of Teamsters Local 515, located at -

4431 Bonny Oaks Drive,Chattanooga, Tenaeae $7iI:: 41 :. Mr .. .. .::: ~

Robert Logan is President and Business, Maair -e of Teame"teizsi": i

Local 515. Their phone number is (615) 894-3630. r "

5. Roadway Express, Inc. deducted the: Itmt of-five -/:

( $5.00 ) dollars from my paycheck for the pay period ending

February 27, 1983 which was to be used for DRIVE, the Teamsters

Political Action Committee.

6.Idid not authorize the deduction of this auount from; . i

--. It is my understanding that this amount was deducted

from - members of Local 515 employed by Roadway Express and

that it was done without their authorization,

8. I believe that these deductions are a violation of

the federal election laws and other laws. I am filing this
I. I

complaint not only on my behalf but for other members

s imilfar ly situated

9. This Complaint is filed pursuant to 11 CFR 3111.2.

:- 7.

Sworn to before me this



PHONE: Home ,#'j .. 1 i19¢- By.7 usineas.....
OCCUPATION4 q,'t.e~r --- 'eM DP,Fer

EMPLOYER:

Address wuhere work done. , r .C . tI~i!*al

Main office of employer if dfeetfo oe ev"
Phone Number

Toe u-e ?9. z35o

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION:•

(Check one) Still employed S Quit Discharged______
eason for quitting or being discharged:________________________

Dates of employment:- From Se qt l 9 G to PrLinl 9..3
Pay Rate: $ OOper Nosi"
Pay Claimed: (Give specific days, time period, or accounts and amounts of time and wages
~ipaid on each day, time period or account.)_____________________

-ALso, A TA;It F~tE4 vA'. k FndevA I &1IC'-;oI C!oM.-.rO

Less deductions
Ietwages claimed

TOTAL $__________

TOTA $_____ ___

sTA EMENT OF FACTS: (Be as specific as possible)

Ihereby certify that the above is a true statement of the wages due me from the above named
employer, and I hereby assign the same to the Commissioner of the Department of La bor to prosecute
under Tennessee Code Annotated 50-301 et sequence.

DATE TeA A e , 1q ~3 SIGNED "

I ft.fllfl'l

4~ iV~

- - - - • • 71"11---- - ii r 1 T
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myv oath, hereby state as follow3: "< .. ".....""-"

I hav'e been given assurances by an agent of the National Labor Relations Board that this affidaVit '111be considered confidential by the United States Government and will not be disclosed as long aslb. aseremains open unless It becomes necessary for the government to produce the affidavit in a formalproceeding. Upon the closing of this case, the affidavit may be subject to disclosure only in accordance
with Aglency policy.,

,-C'* Ireside at

'C

0
My telephone number is_
I (otn (.'1J employed by

.- 1';f ,"
located ax

(c~~~
I ~

/ ~
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. I haie read this statement consinin: ci ptqes, includin;: this pace. I fu1y wn6erstand Its
contents, and I ce.tif.y that It Is tue id co-rect to tnt ba: of n. kncImied~e ancd belie.

SubscriJbe: Mnd Sworn To Before me at

ohs 2'" a of ' 394•
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